



ITFL/SEC/2025-26/NOV/06

11<sup>th</sup> November 2025

**BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1,  
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051

**Scrip Code – 533329**

**NSE Symbol: INTERRAIN**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper publication – un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2025**

**Ref: Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Reg.**

In furtherance to our intimation pertaining to outcome on the un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2025 of the Company vide our letter ITFL/SEC/2025-26/NOV/02 dated 10<sup>th</sup> November 2025, please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisements as published in Business Standard (English) and Tamil Murasu (Tamil) newspapers on 11<sup>th</sup> November 2025.

This is for your information and records. Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For Indian Terrain Fashions Limited**

**Sainath Sundaram**

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**INDIAN TERRAIN FASHIONS LIMITED**

Registered office and Address for communication: Survey No. 549/2 & 232, Plot No 4  
Thirukkachiyur & Sengundram Industrial Area,  
Singaperumal Koil Post, Chengalpattu – 603204, Tamil Nadu  
Email ID: response.itfl@indianterrain.com  
Website: www.indianterrain.com  
CIN: L18101TN2009PLC073017  
Ph: 044 – 4227 9100

**INDIAN TERRAIN**



INDIAN TERRAIN FASHIONS LIMITED

Regd Office: Survey No. 549/2 & 232, Plot No 4 Thirukkachiyyur & Sengundram Industrial Area, Singaperumal Koil Post, Chengalpattu – 603204, Tamil Nadu. E-mail: response.itfl@indianterrain.com; Website: www.indianterrain.com Tel: +91-44-4227 9100, CIN: L18101TN2009PLC073017



EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

(Rs. In Crores)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter Ended |           | Half Year ended |           | Year Ended |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------|-----------------|-----------|------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | Unaudited     |           | Unaudited       |           | Audited    |
|         |                                                                                                                                              | 30-Sep-25     | 30-Jun-25 | 30-Sep-24       | 30-Sep-25 | 31-Mar-25  |
| 1       | Total income from operations                                                                                                                 | 100.96        | 68.78     | 85.83           | 169.74    | 154.19     |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 1.15          | (6.04)    | (12.41)         | (4.89)    | (33.32)    |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 1.15          | (6.04)    | (12.41)         | (4.89)    | (33.32)    |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | (0.38)        | (6.19)    | (21.78)         | (6.57)    | (37.05)    |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (0.44)        | (6.19)    | (21.81)         | (6.63)    | (37.18)    |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)                                                                                            | 10.13         | 10.13     | 8.86            | 10.13     | 8.86       |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                         | -             | -         | -               | -         | -          |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)                                                            |               |           |                 |           |            |
|         | - Basic: (In Rs.)                                                                                                                            | (0.08)        | (1.22)    | (4.92)          | (1.30)    | (8.37)     |
|         | - Diluted: (In Rs.)                                                                                                                          | (0.08)        | (1.22)    | (4.92)          | (1.30)    | (8.37)     |

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) viz. BSE Limited (BSE) at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) at www.nseindia.com and the listed entity at https://www.indianterrain.com/investor-information

2. The above unaudited results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Monday, 10th November 2025.

3. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures of the full financial year ended 31st March 2025 and the unaudited figures upto nine months ended 31st December 2024 respectively

4. The unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principals laid down under Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended.

5. The Company operates exclusively in the segment of apparel and accessories. Consequently, there is no requirement of disclosure in the context of Indian Accounting Standards - 108 (Ind AS 108).

6. The company has provided for Rs. 1.93 Crs as interest on delayed payments to MSME suppliers in accordance with Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises Development (MSMED) Act 2006. The provision amount is included in 'other expenses' in the Profit and loss statement

7. In view of Company's nature of business, revenue is unevenly spread throughout the year, hence result for the quarter is not representative for revenue and profit for the entire year.

8. The previous period figures have been re-grouped / re-stated wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Indian Terrain Fashions Limited

sd/-

Charath Ram Narsimhan

Managing Director & CEO

DIN: 06497859

Date : 10<sup>th</sup> November 2025

Place : Chennai

BMW VENTURES LIMITED

BMW VENTURES LIMITED

CIN: U25111BR1994PLC006131

Registered Office: 1st Floor, Mona Cinema Complex East Gandhi Maidan, Patna, Bihar, India, 800004  
Ph.: +91 81022 23771/74; Website: www.bmwventures.com , Email: cs@bmwventures.com

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025

(Rupees in Lakhs, except for EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                | Quarter Ended |             |            | 6 Month     |             | Year Ended  |
|---------|------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
|         |                                                            | 30/09/2025    | 30/06/2025  | 30/09/2024 | 30/09/2025  | 30/09/2024  | 31/03/2025  |
|         |                                                            | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited)   |
|         |                                                            | (3 Months)    | (3 Months)  | (3 Months) | (6 Months)  | (6 Months)  | (12 Months) |
| 1.      | Total Income from operations                               | 50,185.28     | 48,459.08   | 47,265.46  | 98,644.37   | 99,228.01   | 2,06,203.52 |
| 2.      | Profit (Loss) before tax for the period                    | 996.35        | 1,053.46    | 975.46     | 2,049.81    | 2,011.88    | 4,461.46    |
| 3.      | Net Profit (Loss) for the period                           | 711.39        | 802.58      | 632.93     | 1,513.96    | 1,392.48    | 3,282.33    |
| 4.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period                  | 757.10        | 794.23      | 630.65     | 1,551.32    | 1,388.18    | 3,290.69    |
| 5.      | Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) | 8,671.50      | 6,331.50    | 6,331.50   | 8,671.50    | 6,331.50    | 6,331.50    |
| 6.      | Basic and diluted EPS                                      | 0.82          | 1.27        | 1.00       | 1.75        | 2.20        | 5.18        |

Note:

1. The above Unaudited financial results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on November 10, 2025

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 . The full format of the standalone Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com Company website i.e. www.bmwventures.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Sd/-  
NITIN KISHOREPURIA  
Managing Director  
DIN:00626377

Place: Patna  
Date: 10.11.2025

<

# The Indian Hume Pipe Co. Ltd.

Registered Office: Construction House, 5, Walchand Hirachand Road, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001, India

CIN: L51500MH1926PLC001255 • Tel: +91-22-40748181 • Fax: +91-22-2265 6863

E-mail: info@indianhumpipe.com • Website: www.indianhumpipe.com

## EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                | Unaudited<br>Quarter ended<br>September 30, 2025 | Unaudited<br>Half year ended<br>September 30, 2025 | Unaudited<br>Quarter ended<br>September 30, 2024 |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                               | 37632.79                                         | 69562.96                                           | 35657.26                                         |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                    | 4601.69                                          | 7509.12                                            | 1762.10                                          |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                               | 4601.69                                          | 7509.12                                            | 1762.10                                          |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                | 3469.33                                          | 5661.31                                            | 1326.01                                          |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 3237.29                                          | 5416.14                                            | 1183.35                                          |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 2/- each)                                                                                            | 1053.64                                          | 1053.64                                            | 1053.64                                          |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                                   |                                                  |                                                    |                                                  |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (*Not Annualised)                                                                                       |                                                  |                                                    |                                                  |
|         | a) Basic : (₹)                                                                                                                             | 6.59*                                            | 10.75*                                             | 2.52*                                            |
|         | b) Diluted : (₹)                                                                                                                           | 6.59*                                            | 10.75*                                             | 2.52*                                            |

### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, filed with BSE and NSE, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.indianhumpipe.com](http://www.indianhumpipe.com)). The results can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 10, 2025.

For The Indian Hume Pipe Co. Ltd.

Rajas R. Doshi

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN : 00050594

Place : Mumbai

Date : November 10, 2025

|                                                                  |                                                                                                                                             | <b>HEG LIMITED</b> |            |            |                 |  |            |               |            |            |                 |            |            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|------------|------------|-----------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| <b>STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025</b><br>(₹ in Crores except earnings per share) |                                                                                                                                             |                    |            |            |                 |                                                                                       |            |               |            |            |                 |            |            |
| Sl. No.                                                                                                                                             | Particulars                                                                                                                                 | STANDALONE         |            |            |                 |                                                                                       |            | CONSOLIDATED  |            |            |                 |            |            |
|                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                             | Quarter Ended      |            |            | Half Year Ended |                                                                                       |            | Quarter Ended |            |            | Half Year Ended |            |            |
|                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                             | 30-09-2025         | 30-06-2025 | 30-09-2024 | 30-09-2025      | 30-09-2024                                                                            | 31-03-2025 | 30-09-2025    | 30-06-2025 | 30-09-2024 | 30-09-2025      | 30-09-2024 | 31-03-2025 |
|                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                             | Unaudited          | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited       | Unaudited                                                                             | Audited    | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited       | Unaudited  | Audited    |
| 1.                                                                                                                                                  | Total income from operations                                                                                                                | 696.85             | 612.78     | 567.60     | 1,309.63        | 1,139.06                                                                              | 2,152.71   | 699.22        | 616.93     | 567.60     | 1,316.15        | 1,139.06   | 2,159.69   |
| 2.                                                                                                                                                  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period(before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items & Share of profit/(loss) of Associates)               | 162.89             | 92.42      | 82.48      | 255.31          | 85.74                                                                                 | 147.82     | 167.97        | 111.12     | 82.28      | 279.09          | 85.44      | 142.89     |
| 3.                                                                                                                                                  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items & Share of profit/(loss) of Associates)         | 162.89             | 92.42      | 82.48      | 255.31          | 85.74                                                                                 | 147.82     | 175.23        | 127.46     | 102.67     | 302.69          | 126.40     | 160.37     |
| 4.                                                                                                                                                  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items & Share of profit/(loss) of Associates)          | 130.86             | 71.80      | 62.09      | 202.66          | 64.67                                                                                 | 101.31     | 143.33        | 104.83     | 82.28      | 248.16          | 105.33     | 115.06     |
| 5.                                                                                                                                                  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 129.83             | 71.80      | 62.76      | 201.63          | 65.34                                                                                 | 101.28     | 142.19        | 104.77     | 82.92      | 246.96          | 105.95     | 114.67     |
| 6.                                                                                                                                                  | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                        | 38.60              | 38.60      | 38.60      | 38.60           | 38.60                                                                                 | 38.60      | 38.60         | 38.60      | 38.60      | 38.60           | 38.60      | 38.60      |
| 7.                                                                                                                                                  | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)                                                                                                   |                    |            |            |                 |                                                                                       | 4,120.93   |               |            |            |                 |            | 4,415.17   |
| 8.                                                                                                                                                  | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized for the quarter/half year)                  |                    |            |            |                 |                                                                                       |            |               |            |            |                 |            |            |
|                                                                                                                                                     | Basic: (in ₹)                                                                                                                               | 6.78               | 3.72       | 3.22       | 10.50           | 3.35                                                                                  | 5.25       | 7.43          | 5.43       | 4.26       | 12.86           | 5.46       | 5.96       |
|                                                                                                                                                     | Diluted: (in ₹)                                                                                                                             | 6.78               | 3.72       | 3.22       | 10.50           | 3.35                                                                                  | 5.25       | 7.43          | 5.43       | 4.26       | 12.86           | 5.46       | 5.96       |

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.heg ltd.com)

2. The unaudited consolidated financial results include results of (i) HEG Limited ("the Holding Company") (ii) Wholly owned Subsidiary- TACC Limited (iii) Wholly owned Subsidiary- HEG Graphite Limited (iv) Wholly owned Subsidiary- Bhilwara Infotechnology Limited (v) Share of profit and total comprehensive income of Associate- Bhilwara Energy Limited. (vi) Share of profit and total comprehensive income of Associate- Texnere India Private Limited (Associate Company of Wholly owned Subsidiary - Bhilwara Infotechnology Limited).

Place : Noida (U.P.)

Dated : 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2025



For HEG Limited

Sd/-

Ravi Jhunjunwala

Chairman, Managing Director & CEO

DIN: 00060972

CIN: L23109MP1972PLC008290

Registered Office: Mandideep (Near Bhopal) Distt. Raisen - 462 046, (M.P.); Phone: 07480-233524, 233525; Fax: 07480-233522

Corporate Office: Bhilwara Towers, A -12, Sector -1, Noida - 201 301 (U.P.); Phone: 0120-4390300 (EPABX); Fax: 0120-4277841

E-mail: heg.investor@lnjbhilwara.com; Website: www.heg ltd.com

[illegible]

| யின் டெர்வரயன் பேஷன்ஸ் லிமிடெட்                                                                                                                                                                                          |                          |                          |                          |                          |                          |                          |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|
| டை: ௪௯2 & 232 டைன-4 திருச்சூர் & டெர்வரயன் டெர்வரயன் டெர்வரயன்<br>டெர்வரயன், டெர்வரயன் 603 204 திருச்சூர், இணையதளம்: www.indianterrain.com<br>indianterrain.com; டெர்வரயன்: +91-044-4227 9100, CIN: L8101TN2009PLC073017 |                          |                          |                          |                          |                          |                          |
| டெர்வரயன் காலாண்டு முறையினை அடிப்படையில் தணிக்கையாகாத<br>லிமிடெட் நிதி நிலை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கம்                                                                                                                        |                          |                          |                          |                          |                          |                          |
| (ரூ.கோடிகளில்)                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                          |                          |                          |                          |                          |                          |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | காலாண்டு முடிவு          |                          | அரைவாண்டு முடிவு         |                          | ஆண்டு முடிவு             |                          |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 30-௦௪-25<br>தணிக்கையாகாத | 30-௦௪-25<br>தணிக்கையாகாத | 30-௦௪-25<br>தணிக்கையாகாத | 30-௦௪-25<br>தணிக்கையாகாத | 30-௦௪-25<br>தணிக்கையாகாத | 30-௦௪-25<br>தணிக்கையாகாத |
| மொத்த சொத்து                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 100.96                   | 68.78                    | 85.83                    | 169.74                   | 154.19                   | 340.60                   |
| மொத்த சொத்து                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 1.15                     | (6.04)                   | (12.41)                  | (4.89)                   | (33.32)                  | (41.01)                  |
| மொத்த சொத்து                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 1.15                     | (6.04)                   | (12.41)                  | (4.89)                   | (33.32)                  | (41.01)                  |
| மொத்த சொத்து                                                                                                                                                                                                             | (0.38)                   | (6.19)                   | (21.78)                  | (6.57)                   | (37.05)                  | (42.66)                  |
| மொத்த சொத்து                                                                                                                                                                                                             | (0.44)                   | (6.19)                   | (21.81)                  | (6.63)                   | (37.18)                  | (42.76)                  |
| மொத்த சொத்து                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 10.13                    | 10.13                    | 8.86                     | 10.13                    | 8.86                     | 9.14                     |
| மொத்த சொத்து                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                          |                          |                          |                          |                          | 173.68                   |
| மொத்த சொத்து                                                                                                                                                                                                             | (0.08)                   | (1.22)                   | (4.92)                   | (1.30)                   | (8.37)                   | (9.48)                   |
| மொத்த சொத்து                                                                                                                                                                                                             | (0.08)                   | (1.22)                   | (4.92)                   | (1.30)                   | (8.37)                   | (9.48)                   |

[illegible]